ANNUAL TOWN MEETING NOTICE

Tuesday April 19, 2022 at 7:00 PM

TOWN OF NEENAH ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

The Annual Town Meeting of the Town of Neenah will be called to order at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at the Town of Neenah Town Hall located at 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah, Wisconsin.

This meeting will be held both In-Person and Virtually

In-Person: Town Hall, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

Meeting ID: 820 4972 9095 Password: 923936 Phone: 312 626 6799

Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82049729095?pwd=N3RBYzZOcHExalBJeTZ2ak1HY2xRdz09

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve 2021 Annual Meeting Minutes
- 3. Swear In newly Elected Town Officials
- 4. Presentation on 2021 Accomplishments and 2022 Goals
- 5. Approve the Treasurer's Report/Annual Report for 2021
- 6. Subjects for Town Action/Discussion
- 7. Set date for 2023 Town of Neenah Annual Meeting, April 18, 2023 third Tuesday in April
- 8. Adjourn

Ellen Skerke Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer Town of Neenah, Winnebago County

Posted:

- Town website, www.townofneenah.com.
- Town posting board at the Town Hall, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Conservancy Park, 1674 South Park Avenue, at the Sunset Terrace storm water pond, 714 Milkweed Ct., at Town Posting board located at Oakridge Place.

Posted Thursday April 12, 2022.